07-	29-1999 <u>at No.:</u> MCA-416
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Jean Lemonnier	
	Name: MILLIPORE S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 39 Route Industrielle de la Hardt
Security Agreement Change of Name	Molsheim, France 76120
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 21, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. 1 alent (10.(3)
09/310,843	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Dana Hubbard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: MILLIPORE CORPORATION	8. Deposit account number:
80 Ashby Road	13-3577
City: Bedford State: MA ZIP: 01730	19-53/1
7/28/1999 MTHAI1 00000248 133577 09310843 DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John Dana Hubbard, Reg. No. 30,465	- HUM 712499
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 010123 FRAME: 0958

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JEAN LEMONNIER, a citizen of France, residing at 13, Rue Lobineau, F-75006 Paris, France, have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled **"Sampling Apparatus for the Micro Biological Analysis of Air"**, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **May 12, 1999** under **Serial No. 09/310,843** and

WHEREAS, MILLIPORE S.A., of 39, ROUTE INDUSTRIELLE DE LA HARDT, 67120 MOLSHEIM, FRANCE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of France (hereinafter "MILLIPORE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **MILLIPORE**, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by **MILLIPORE**, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to **MILLIPORE** as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize **MILLIPORE** to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And I, do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **MILLIPORE**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 21 day of June,

Jean Lemonnier

1999.

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared **Jean Lemonnier**, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he/she did acknowledge the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Muitie Chuission BERNARD scray an Josas (Yvelines) 2016 18 Monicu Fen TEHONNIER 24 1999 Ċ t Mª CI. VASSOR Ch. BERNARD **NOTAIRES ASSOCIÉS** 78350 JOUY EN JOSAS